Volume 28 Issue 2 Article 5
USING THE CHLORIDE PENETRATION DEPTH OBTAINED FROM RCPT TO USING THE CHLORIDE PENETRATION DEPTH OBTAINED FROM RCPT TO
ASSESS THE PERMEABILITY OF CONCRETE ASSESS THE PERMEABILITY OF CONCRETE
Kang-Shiun Huang
Department of Harbor and River Engineering, National Taiwan Ocean University, 2 Pei-Ning Road, Keelung, Taiwan
Chung-Chia Yang
Department of Harbor and River Engineering, National Taiwan Ocean University, 2 Pei-Ning Road, Keelung, Taiwan,

Department of Harbor and River Engineering, National Taiwan Ocean Uni-
versity, 2 Pei-Ning Road, Keelung, Taiwan
 K.-S. Huang. et al.: Using the Chloride Penetration Depth Obtained from Rcpt to Assess the Permeability of Concrete 121
Table 1. Mixture proportions.
Mix w/b
Unit content: kg/m3
Water Cement Fly ash Coarse aggregate Fine aggregate SP
F0-30 0.3 160 533 0 956 790 5.3
F0-35 0.35 160 457 0 956 856 4.6
F0-40 0.4 160 400 0 956 915 0
F0-45 0.45 160 356 0 956 953 0
F0-50 0.5 160 320 0 956 983 0
F0-55 0.55 160 291 0 956 1008 0
F0-60 0.6 160 267 0 956 1028 0
F0-65 0.65 160 246 0 956 1046 0
F20-35 0.35 160 366 91 956 825 4.6
F20-45 0.45 160 284 71 956 928 0
F20-55 0.55 160 233 58 956 987 0
F20-65 0.65 160 197 49 956 1028 0
F30-35 0.35 160 320 137 956 809 4.6
F30-45 0.45 160 249 107 956 908 0
F30-55 0.55 160 204 87 956 971 0
F30-65 0.65 160 172 74 956 1015 0
F40-35 0.35 160 274 183 956 793 4.6
F40-45 0.45 160 213 142 956 896 0
F40-55 0.55 160 175 116 956 961 0
F40-65 0.65 160 148 98 956 1006 0
F50-35 0.35 160 229 229 956 777 4.6
F50-45 0.45 160 178 178 956 891 0
F50-55 0.55 160 145 145 956 957 0
F50-65 0.65 160 123 123 956 1003 0
chloride content at each sample depth, and determining the
chloride profile.  To reduce this tedium, Tang (1996) combined
the results of two studies (Otsuki et al. 1992; Nagataki et al.
1993) to develop the colorimetric method.  The colorimetric